CHURCHILL DOWNS - April 28, 2010 - Race 6
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $15,000 - $10,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Indian Chant - 1:07.55 - July 8, 2007)

Purse: $16,000

Available Money: $16,000
Value of Race: $16,000 1st $9,600, 2nd $3,200, 3rd $1,600, 4th $800, 5th $480, 6th $80, 7th $80, 8th $80, 9th $80
Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 3:22 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

20Mar10 Sop®
12Feb10 'FG!
29Jan10 1°Tp®
7Apr10 “KEE®
17Mar10 °FG’
2Apr10 2Gp*

16Apr10 ®IND®
7Mar10 3TP*

28Mar10 8TP?

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

~

OB PRFRPNOUWOOo

Diplomatic Code (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)
Charlie Cool (Torres, Francisco)

Cacto Canto (Lopez, James)

J'boy (Gomez, Garrett)
Tale of the Court (Mena, Miguel)

You Better Believe (Leparoux, Julien)
Red Wine (Albarado, Robby)

Naiche (Court, Jon)

Four Wealth (Theriot, Jamie)

Fractional Times: 21.83 45.81 58.22

Split Times:

Run-Up: 100 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Oakleaf Farm.

Claiming Prices:

7 - Diplomatic Code: $15,000; 8 - Charlie Cool: $15,000; 9 - Cacto Canto: $15,000; 3 - J'boy: $15,000; 5 - Tale of the

(23:98) (12:41) (13:09)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
121 LAb 7 5 5172
121 Lb 8 1 2112
121 LAb 9 4 3Head
115 LAbf 3 2 1Head
115 LAb 5 9 g°
124 L 2 6 7Head
121 Lbf 17 612
115 LAb 4 8 9
119 Lb 6 3 42

Final Time: 1:11.31

1/2
4l 1/2
21/2
lHead

1/2

81 12

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds

2.10*
15.40
9.10
4.80
19.30
2.40
5.80
47.60
26.00

Diplomatic Code, Chestnut Colt, by Pure Prize out of Revealing Blush, by Diplomatic Jet. Foaled Apr 01, 2006 in Florida.
Winning Owner: Green, Leonard C. and Steve Margolis LLC

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

bumped, 4 wide bid
bumped st, gamely

3 wide, bid, tired
inside, tired

5 path turn

4 wide turn

off inside, tired
outrun, 4 path
steadied entering turn

Court: $15,000; 2 - You Better Believe: $15,000; 1 - Red Wine: $15,000; 4 - Naiche: $15,000; 6 - Four Wealth: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $305,005

Pgm Horse

7  Diplomatic Code

8  Charlie Cool
9 Cacto Canto

Trainers:

Win
6.20

Place  Show
3.80 3.20
11.40 6.40
6.00

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$2.00 Trifecta
$2.00 Superfecta

$2.00 Daily Double
$2.00 Pick 3

Winning Numbers

7-8
7-8-9
7-8-9-3
7-7
1-7-

7 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
73.20
425.40
2,707.60
89.60
250.00

Pgm Horse Name

~

O PFPNUIWOOo

Diplomatic Code
Charlie Cool
Cacto Canto

J'boy

Tale of the Court
You Better Believe
Red Wine

Naiche

Four Wealth

Start  1/4

53 3/4
2Head
31 1/2
lHead
84 3/4
74 3/4
g4 14
99 3/4
41 3/4

WoOo~NOOOND™EO

1/2
41 1/2
2Heald
31/2
lHead
53

67

77 1/2
910
88 1/2

Str

l112
21/2

Fin
1234
52344
284
48 1/4
510 1/4
gll 14
715 1/2
817 1/2
919

4 - Medrano, Marcos; 6 - Ford, William

Owners:

Pool
247,079
189,770

93,245
21,927
37,829

7 - Margolis, Steve; 8 - Bowman, Carl; 9 - Drury, Jr., Thomas; 3 - Carwood, Gerry; 5 - Carroll, David; 2 - Dutrow, Jr., Richard; 1 - Gowan, William;

7 - Green, Leonard C. and Steve Margolis LLC; 8 -William R. Ryan; 9 - Thoroughbred Racing Nation; 3 - Dell Ridge Farm LLC; 5 -Richard C.

Colton, Jr.; 2 - Jay Em Ess Stable; 1 -Daniel J. Dougherty; 4 - Trammell, Joyce, Scalberg, Bonnie and Terry; 6 -Robert J. Mondun;

Footnotes

DIPLOMATIC CODE bumped at the start, raced behind the leaders, moved up four wide late on the turn, challenged once in the stretch and drew clear
under steady urging. CHARLIE COOL bumped at the start, vied for the lead off the inside and held on gamely to be second best. CACTO CANTO close up
three wide, challenged on the turn,battled into the final furlong and tired. J'/BOY alternated for the lead along the inside and tired. TALE OF THE COURT
outrun early, raced in the five path on the turn and could not threaten. YOU BETTER BELIEVE angled out to be four wide on the turn, had nothing left late.
RED WINE within striking distance while off the inside, tired. NAICHE was outrun in the four path. FOUR WEALTH close up early, steadied entering the turn

and faded.
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